
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1385
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2011
WOMEN WITH DISABILITIES
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of women with disabilities according to census 2001; and

(b) the total number of such women in the year, 2009-10?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): The total number of disabled women in India according to Census 2001 is 9,301, 134.

(b): The information on number of disabled women in the year 2009-10 is not available.
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